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The General Managers,
All Indian Railways

Sub:  Training program for SAG/JAG level officers for FY-2022-2023 at RailTel.

RailTel is organizing following Training Programme at RailTel Corporate Office, East Kidwai Nagar/New
Delhi and its various Regional and Territorial offices at Kolkata, Secunderabad, Mumbai, New Delhi,

Gurgaon etc. The training calendar for the year 2022- 23 is enclosed.

SN | Training Program Training duration Level

1 Modern Telecom 06 weeks starting For SAG level | Training
Networks & Systems from 02.05.2022 officers calendar is

2 Modern Signaling 08 weeks starting For JAG level | enclosed
Systems from 02.05.2022 officers

The program comprises awareness cum direct exposure on major telecom works, projects and systems i.e
National Optical Fiber Network Project, National Knowledge Network, Data Centre, Tele Presence as a

service, SDH, DWDM, MPLS, PTN Technology etc including visit to field offices and training at vendor
premises.

Zonal Railways may nominate willing officers at the level of SAG/JAG for this training. No officers will be
allowed to join in the middle of the course. Since this is a specialized course, with emphasis on one-to-one
learning, maximum of 5 candidates will be admitted fcr each course. The nominated officers will have to

make their own arrangement for boarding, lodging and conveyance during the period of training.

The course fee is Rs. 20,000/~ per officer per course. Nomination may be sent directly to Executive
Director/Corporate Coordination, Corporate office, RailTel Corporation, Plate-A, 6" Floor, Block-2, NBCC
Building, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi - 110023, indicating nominating authority and
name/designation/Railway of the officer nominated with advance payment of Rs 20,000/~ (Rupees Twenty

Thousand only) by Demand Draft/Cheque in favor of RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. payable at New Delhi.

The training will be coordinated by Sh. Dinesh Shukla, ED/CC, RailTel Corporate Office/East Kidwai
Nagar/New Delhi. 1

QMedi L.

(Manik Sinha)
Addl. General Manager /P&A.
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RCIL-COOPNA(SAGT)/1/2020(C.No.: 6469) 26" April'2022

Encl: 1. Training Calendar for FY 2022-2023 for SAG Level officer.
2. Training calendar for FY 2022-2023 for JAG Level office.

Copy to:

CSTE's All Indian Railways

Secy./Tele, Secy./Signal, Railway Board.
OSD/CMD/RailTel/CO — for information.

GM/Admn. & Security/RailTel/CO , enlcCC -

Asst. GM/CC/RailTel/CO-keeping track of participation fee

Sr. Mgr/PR- for uploading on internet site.
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RCIL-COOPNA(SAGT)/1/2020(C.No.: 6469)

FY- 2022-23
Training Calendar for SAG level officers (6 Weeks)
ON
MODERN TELECOM NETWORKS & SYSTEMS

Batch No Dates

From TO
1. 02.05.2022 (Monday) 10.06.2022 (Friday)
2. 13.06.2022 (Monday) 22.07.2022 (Friday)
3. 25.07.2022 (Monday) 02.09.2022 (Friday)
4, 05.09.2022 (Monday) 14.10.2022 (Friday)
5. 17.10.2022 (Monday) 25.11.2022 (Friday)
6. 28.11.2022 (Monday) 06.01.2023 (Friday)
7. 09.01.2023 (Monday) 17.02.2023 (Friday)
8. 20.02.2023 (Monday) 31.03.2023 (Friday)

FY-2022-23
Training Calendar for JAG level officers (8 Weeks)
ON
MODERN SIGNALLING SYSTEMS

Batch No Dates

From TO
1. 02.05.2022 (Monday) 24.06.2022 (Friday)
2. 27.06.2022 (Monday) 18.08.2022 (Thursday)
3. 22.08.2022 (Monday) 14.10.2022 (Friday)
4. 17.10.2022 (Monday) 09.12.2022 (Friday)
5. 12.12.2022 (Monday) 03.02.2023 (Friday)
6. 06.02.2023 (Monday) 31.03.2023 (Friday)
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